

City of Portland, M	aine	- Building or Use	Permi	t Application	Per	mit No:	Iss	ye D	ate:		CBL:	
389 Congress Street, 0		0				08-0589	7	9	00		335 C0 ²	74001
Location of Construction: Owner Name:				Owner Address:				Phone:				
64 BEVERLY ST Lot #	2	C.G.B. Proper	ties, LLC 84 C		84 Co	ountry Lane					207-772-8629	
Business Name:		Contractor Name			Contractor Address:					Phone		
Dwight B		Dwight Brack	ht Brackett		84 Country Lane Portland					2077728629		
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phot		Phone:	Phone:		Permit Type:					Zone:		
					Sing	le Family						P-2
Past Use: Proposed Use:					Permit Fee: Cost of Work:		CE	O District:				
Single Family Home			Home - new 24' x 32'		\$1,195.00 \$110,000.0		0	5				
		cape 3 bedroo	m 2 bat	h home	FIRE	DEPT:	App	rove	d IN	SPECTI	PECTION:	
							Den	ied	U	se Group	R-3	Type: 515
							_			10	$\chi - 20$	23
							-		1.	IRC-2003		
Proposed Project Description												
new 24' x 32' cape 3 bed	room 2	2 bath home				Signature: Sig PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRIC			nature - 909			
					PEDES	STRIAN ACTI	VITI	ES D	ISTRI	СТ (Р.А.	.D.)	11
					Action	Approv	ed [Approv	ed w/Coi	nditions	Denied
					Signat	ure:				Da	ite:	
Permit Taken By:		Date Applied For:	T			Zoning	An	nro	vol			
Idobson		05/28/2008				Zoning	Ap	μιο	vai			
1. This permit applicat	tion do	es not preclude the	Spe	cial Zone or Review	vs	Zonin	ıg Ap	peal			Historic Pres	ervation
		applicable State and	$\Box \text{ Shoreland } \frac{\sqrt{4}}{4}$ $\Box \text{ Wetland } \sqrt{4}$			Variance	a				Not in District or Landmark	
Federal Rules.	2	,										
2. Building permits do	not in	clude nlumbing			Miscellaneous		Does Not Require Review					
septic or electrical v		ende plumonig,										
•		if work is not started	∏ FI	ood Zone		Conditio	onal U	se			Requires Rev	iew
within six (6) month				panel 1-conce								
False information m	ay inv	alidate a building	🗌 St	, Ibdivision		Interpret	ation				Approved	
permit and stop all v	work						,					
	······································		, ⊡∕Si	te Plan		Approve	d				Approved w/0	Conditions
	EKi	NT ISSUED		2008-0019								
			Maj [Minor MM	1	Denied					Denied	
	.111	- 9 20%	0	culcurdi hat							, 1	
	UUL	- 3 <u>20</u> ku	Date:	61410r ARM		Date:				Date:	7900	\mathcal{O}
	Y OF	PORTLAND									I	
		in the second	1									

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATE	PHONE

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY)

to schedule your inspections as agreed upon Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit.

- X Footing/Building Location Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete or setting precast piers
- Foundation Inspection: Prior to placing ANY backfill for below grade X occupiable space
- Final/Certificate of Occupancy: Prior to any occupancy of the structure or use. X NOTE: There is a \$75.00 fee per inspection at this point.

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection.

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, **REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.**

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE THE-SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED.

Signature of Applicant/Designee

Date

Signature of Inspections Official

Location of Construction:		x: (207) 874-871			335 C074001
	Owner Name: Owner Address: C G P. Properties: 24 Country Long			Phone: 207-772-8629	
64 BEVERLY ST Lot #2 Business Name:				207-772-8629 Phone	
Duginegy i vunie.				(207) 772-8629	
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		
			Single Family		
Proposed Use: Single Family Home - new 24' x	32' cape 3 bedroom 2 bat		ed Project Description: 4' x 32' cape 3 bedr		
Dept: Zoning Statu Note:	us: Approved with Condi	tions Reviewer	: Ann Machado	Approval I	Date: 06/04/2008 Ok to Issue: ☑
 As discussed during the revier required setbacks must be es located by a surveyor. 					
2) With the issuance of this per use shall require a separate p			perty shall remain a	a single family dwel	ling. Any change of
 This permit is being approve work. 	ed on the basis of plans su	bmitted. Any devia	tions shall require a	a separate approval l	before starting that
Dept: Building Statu Note:	as: Approved with Condi	tions Reviewer	: Chris Hanson	Approval I	Oate: 07/09/2008 Ok to Issue: ☑
1) Open risers are permitted, pr	covided that the opening b	etween treads does	not pemit the passa	ge of a 4" diameter	sphere.
2) Maintain proper setback(s) f	rom property lines/buildir	ngs and proper clear	rances from verticle	openings when dire	ect venting.
3) Prior to installing the solid for					ed. The heating
unit shall be installed per the	5 LISUNG, INFFA 211, INC				
unit shall be installed per the4) The heating appliance/stove	•	ned and operated in	accordance with th	e terms of the listing	g.
4) The heating appliance/stove	shall be installed, maintai	ned and operated in	accordance with th	e terms of the listin	g.
•	shall be installed, maintai C 2003	ned and operated in	accordance with th	e terms of the listin	g.
4) The heating appliance/stove5) Fastener schedule per the IR	shall be installed, maintai C 2003 st be 22" x 30".				-
 The heating appliance/stove Fastener schedule per the IR The attic scuttle opening mut The basement is NOT approx 	shall be installed, maintai C 2003 st be 22" x 30". ved as habitable space. A	code compliant 2nd	l means of egress m	ust be installed in o	-
 The heating appliance/stove Fastener schedule per the IR The attic scuttle opening mut The basement is NOT approvuse of this space. As discussed during the review 	shall be installed, maintai C 2003 st be 22" x 30". ved as habitable space. A ew process, ballusters mus	code compliant 2nd	l means of egress m ss than a 4" opening	ust be installed in o g between each.	rder to change the
 4) The heating appliance/stove 5) Fastener schedule per the IR 6) The attic scuttle opening mut 7) The basement is NOT approvuse of this space. 8) As discussed during the revie 9) Hardwired interconnected ballevel. 	shall be installed, maintai C 2003 st be 22" x 30". ved as habitable space. A ew process, ballusters mus attery backup smoke detec	code compliant 2nd st be spaced with le stors shall be install	l means of egress m ss than a 4" opening ed in all bedrooms,	ust be installed in o g between each. protecting the bedro	rder to change the
 4) The heating appliance/stove 5) Fastener schedule per the IR 6) The attic scuttle opening mut 7) The basement is NOT approvuse of this space. 8) As discussed during the revie 9) Hardwired interconnected base 	shall be installed, maintai C 2003 st be 22" x 30". ved as habitable space. A ew process, ballusters mus attery backup smoke detect for any engineered beam(s	code compliant 2nd st be spaced with le stors shall be install s) / Trusses must be	I means of egress m ss than a 4" opening ed in all bedrooms, submitted to this o	oust be installed in of g between each. protecting the bedro ffice.	rder to change the boms, and on every
 4) The heating appliance/stove 5) Fastener schedule per the IR 6) The attic scuttle opening mut 7) The basement is NOT approvuse of this space. 8) As discussed during the revie 9) Hardwired interconnected balevel. 10 The design load spec sheets 11 Permit approved based on th 	shall be installed, maintai C 2003 st be 22" x 30". ved as habitable space. A ew process, ballusters mus attery backup smoke detect for any engineered beam(se plans submitted and rev d for any electrical, plumb	code compliant 2nd st be spaced with le tors shall be install s) / Trusses must be iewed w/owner/com	d means of egress m ss than a 4" opening ed in all bedrooms, submitted to this o tractor, with additio ems.	oust be installed in of g between each. protecting the bedro ffice.	rder to change the boms, and on every

Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	Owner Address:	Phone:	
64 BEVERLY ST Lot #2	C.G.B. Properties, LLC	84 Country Lane	207-772-8629	
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	Contractor Address:	Phone (207) 772-8629	
	Dwight Brackett	84 Country Lane Portland		
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	Permit Type:	_	
		Single Family		

- Erosion and Sedimentation control shall be established and inspected by the Development Review Coordinator prior to soil disturbance, and shall be done in accordance with Best Management Practices, Maine Department of Environmental Protection Technical and Design Standards and Guidelines. All Erosion and Sedimentation control measures must be inspected and maintaned daily.
- 2) The Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require additional lot grading or other drainage improvements as necessary due to field conditions.
- 3) A street opening permit(s) is required for your site. Please contact Carol Merritt ay 874-8300, ext. 8822. (Only excavators licensed by the City of Portland are eligible.)
- 4) A sewer permit is required for your project. Please contact Carol Merritt at 874-8300, ext . 8822. The Wastewater and Drainage section of Public Works must be notified five (5) working days prior to sewer connection to schedule an inspector for your site.
- 5) All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be repaired to City of Portland standards prior to issuance of a certificate of occupancy.
- 6) Two (2) City of Portland approved species and size trees must be planted on your street frontage prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.
- 7) All Site work (final grading, landscaping, loam and seed) must be completed prior to issuance of a certificate of occupancy.

Comments:

6/3/2008-amachado: Left message for Dwight. Siteplan shows that there is a 6' x 12' porch on the fornt that does not show up on the building plans. Also we need to have a siteplan that shows the whole lot. The rear of this lot is cut off.

6/4/2008-amachado: Met with Dwight. He confirmed that there is no 6' x 12' front porch. There will be just a 5' x 5' set of entry steps. Dwight amended the siteplan accordingly. He will bring in a siteplan that shows the whole lot.

6/20/2008-amachado: Received siteplan that shows the whole lot.



General Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: LOT	R BEVERLY ST					
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/A	rea Square Footage of Lot 23	Square Footage of Lot 23,767 5F.				
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot	Applicant * must be owner, Lessee or Buyer	r* Telephone:				
Chart# Block# Lot#	Name CGB PIZOPENIESL	ic 7728628				
	Address 84 CULLTICY LANE					
	City, State & Zip PO12T CAND ME	4/13				
Lessee/DBA (If Applicable)	Owner (if different from Applicant)	Cost Of				
	Name	Work: \$ //0,000				
	Address	C of O Fee: \$				
	City, State & Zip	Total Fee: \$				
•	,,	Total I ee. #				
	GLE FAM ILY					
If vacant, what was the previous use?	ACANTLAND					
Is property part of a subdivision? <u>YES</u> If yes, please name <u>LOT BENERLY</u> ST						
Project description:	NE 3 BEDRUCHE					
24X32 CA	TE 3 BEVICCAY	(13A111				
Contractor's name: D.H. BIZA-CK	ETTELOINC					
Address: 84 COUNTRY UTU	Ē P	·**				
City, State & Zip 1012 TLAND U		elephone: 7728626				
Who should we contact when the permit is read	ty: DUIGHT BRACKET TO	elephone: <u>756-0687</u>				
Mailing address:						

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at <u>www.portlandmaine.gov</u>, or stop by the Inspections Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the certify that the this permit.

Signature: Date: This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issue

MAY 2 8 2008

6/3/08 Applicant: Dwight Brickett Date: C-B-L: 335-C-074 Address: 64 Beverly 5) (Lot #2) permit # - 01-0589 CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE Date - new Zone Location - P-2 Interior or corner lot -Proposed UserWork - build new sinste finily - fully domered cape 24×32 Servage Disposal - public Lot Street Frontage - 50 min - 61's celu Front Yard-25 min - 27.5 to hor. Rear Yard - 25'ma - 200 . to 155' scald Side Yard - 12 stor 12' - 22' on right (scaled) 2 " 14' - 32' on high (scaled) Projections - Sxie duck XSXS shire. Width of Lot - 20' min - 86's cald Height - 35 max - 32 scaled from lowest grady Lot Area - 12, 200 \$ min - 23, 762 sim Lot Coverage Impervious Surface - 75% - 4753.4 011 24×32 768 8×10 = 56 5×5 Area per Family - 10,000\$ Off-street Parking - Ispaus sugard - yox 12 passed 25' settack Loading Bays - V/A Site Plan - m. or m.or 2008-0019 Shoreland Zoning/Stream Protection - +A Flood Plains - paul 1 - Zone C * partial day light basement. - appears that here then half above grade.

64 Ber. Durght Bracket.

ONE AND TWO FAMILY	PLAN REVIEW	CHECKLIST
Soil type/Presumptive Load Value (Table R401.4.	1)	
Component	Submitted Plan	Findings/Revisions/Dates
STRUCTURAL Footing Dimensions/Depth (Table R403.1 & R403.1(1), (Section R403.1 & R403.1.4.1)	12×16×9	1
Foundation Drainage, Fabric, Damp proofing (Section R405 & R406)	Note 2 # 4 vebar Footing N/A	Walls 2 #4 Bans Top + Bottom.
Ventilation/Access (Section R408.1 & R408.3) Crawls Space ONLY	parts -	/
Anchor Bolts/Straps, spacing (Section R403.1.6)	12= from currens 4'0.c. 31/2= 7-12 max 3/2×10 OFF set. 3/2×10	
Lally Column Type (Section R407)	31/2= 7- 6 max	
Girder & Header Spans (Table R 502.5(2))	3/2×10 off set.	
Built-Up Wood Center Girder Dimension/Type	3/2210	
Sill/Band Joist Type & Dimensions	2×10	
First Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table R502.3.1(1) & Table R502.3.1(2))	2×10 16 0. C.	
Second Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table R502.3.1(1) & Table R502.3.1(2))	2×10	
Attic or additional Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table R802.4(1) and	N/A	

Factor Fenestration				
Type of Heating System				
Means of Egress (Sec R311 & R312)				
Basement \				
Number of Stairways 2				
Interior				
Exterior				
Treads and Risers $73/4$ 10 (Section R311.5.3)				
Width (Section R311.5.1) 34				
Headroom (Section R311.5.2)				
Guardrails and Handrails (Section R312 & R311.5.6 – R311.5.6.3) 30	34 - 38			
Smoke Detectors (Section R313) Location and type/Interconnected	Bedrooms	Hordman	cl .	
Dwelling Unit Separation (Section R317) and IBC – 2003 (Section 1207)				
Deck Construction (Section R502.2.1)	O.K.	8×12		

R802.4(2))	Ridge - 2X12
Pitch, Span, Spacing& Dimension (Table R802.5.1(1) - R 802.5.1(8))	$\frac{R_{i}d_{ye} - 2X12}{4/_{12} - 2X8}$ $\frac{12/_{12} - 2X8}{12/_{12} - 2X10}$
Roof Rafter; Framing & Connections (Section R802.3 & R802.3.1)	$\frac{12}{12} - \frac{3}{12}$
Sheathing; Floor, Wall and roof (Table R503.2.1.1(1)	7/16- APA -
Fastener Schedule (Table R602.3(1) & (2))	IRC -2003
Private Garage (Section R309) Living Space ? (Above or beside)	N/A
Fire separation (Section R309.2) Opening Protection (Section R309.1)	
Emergency Escape and Rescue Openings (Section R310)	Windows equess
Roof Covering (Chapter 9)	Windows equess Asphalt 25 yr. Pathe door -
Safety Glazing (Section R308)	Pathe door -
Attic Access (Section R807)	22×30
Chimney Clearances/Fire Blocking (Chap. 10)	
Header Schedule (Section 502.5(1) & (2)	See Header Sch.
Energy Efficiency (N1101.2.1) R-Factors of Walls, Floors, Ceilings, Building Envelope, U-	See itrader Sch. R-19-walls Floor R-19/21 R-38-ceiligs

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

2008-0069

	Z	oning Copy	Appli	plication I. D. Number		
C G B Properties LIc		e Schmuckal	8/2008			
Applicant	6	- ~~mmavn#1	Appli	cation Date		
84 Country Ln , Portland , ME 04103			Sing	e Family Home Lot#2		
Applicant's Mailing Address				ct Name/Description		
Dwight Brackett		64 - 64 Beveri	y St, Portland, Maine			
Consultant/Agent		Address of Prop				
Applicant Ph: (207) 772-8629 Agent Fax:		335 C074001				
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax		Assessor's Refe	erence: Chart-Block-Lo	t		
Proposed Development (check all that apply):	New Building 🔲 Buil	ding Addition 🖂 Ch	ange Of Use 🛛 🔽 Re:	sidential 🥅 Office 🥅 Retail		
Manufacturing Warehouse/Distribution			0 Other (specify			
Despected Duilding aguage East of the filling. Ag		0 oposed Total Disturbe	ad Araa of the Site	Zanina		
Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acr	reage of Site Pr			Zoning		
Check Review Required:						
Site Plan (major/minor)	Conditional - PB	Subdivision # of lot	s			
Amendment to Plan - Board Review 🔲 Zoning	Conditional - ZBA	Shoreland	Historic Preservation	DEP Local Certification		
Amendment to Plan - Staff Review		Zoning Variance	Flood Hazard	Site Location		
After the Fact - Major		Stormwater	Traffic Movement	Other		
	. [_]					
After the Fact - Minor		PAD Review	14-403 Streets Revie	9W		
Fees Paid: Site Plan \$50.00 Subdiv	<i>r</i> ision	Engineer Review	\$250.00	Date 5/28/2008		
Zoning Approval Status:		Reviewer				
• • • •	ved w/Conditions		Denied			
	ttached	Ĺ	Bolliod			
Approval Date Approval	Expiration	Extension to		Additional Sheets		
Condition Compliance				Attached		
	ignature	date				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				,		
Performance Guarantee	ed*	Not Require	ed			
* No building permit may be issued until a performa	nce guarantee has beer	n submitted as indicat	ed below			
Performance Guarantee Accepted						
	date	a	mount	expiration date		
Inspection Fee Paid						
	date	a	mount			
Building Permit Issue						
	date					
	Valu					
Performance Guarantee Reduced		*	ing helesse			
	date		ing balance	signature		
Temporary Certificate of Occupancy		Conditions (See Attached)			
	date			expiration date		
Final Inspection						
	date	sig	gnature			
Certificate Of Occupancy						
	date					
Performance Guarantee Released						
	date	sig	inature			
Defect Guarantee Submitted						
	submitted date	ar	mount	expiration date		
Defect Guarantee Released						
	date		Inature			
	uale	sig	mature			